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Basic Index No.

Telephone no. －

Name of head 
o f  househo ld

Your address

N a m e  o f 
e n u m e r a t o r Telephone no .　　　　－

D
ivision

F a r m 
h o u s e -
h o l d

Census 
t r a c t

Tabulation 
u n i t  a r e a

R u r a l 
community

F o r m e r 
mun ic ipal i ty

Municipality

This Census of Agriculture and Forestry is intended to be the 
most author itat ive stat ist ical survey of agriculture and forestry in 
this country.

Statist ics obtained by this survey are indispensable not only to 
the national government but also to prefecture , ci ty/town/ward, 
town and vi l lage administrat ions for formulating agricultural pol icy 
and developing rural  communit ies. 

Str ict privacy shall  be observed: the contents of individual 
survey forms wil l  remain confidential ,  and wi l l  not be disclosed to 
others or used as a basis for reviewing taxation or the l ike , so 
please ensure that your responses are truthful and accurate . 

Please use a dark pencil  to f i l l  in this form. 

〒 　 －

2



・Household members are defined as family members who are living here, including those who are away from home 
on business at the time of the survey.

N o t e s  o n  f i l l i n g  i n

３ F i l l  i n  n o .  o f  m e m b e r s  o f  h o u s e h o l d  w h o  a r e  1 5  o r  o l d e r  
( i . e .  bo rn  on  o r  be fo re  Jan.  31 ,  1985) .

１ N u m b e r  o f  m e m b e r s  o f  y o u r  h o u s e h o l d

２ N o .  o f  m e m b e r s  o f  h o u s e h o l d  w h o  a r e  1 4  o r  u n d e r

( i .e .  bo rn  on  o r  a f t e r  Feb rua r y  1 ,  1985)

Coun t  8  hou rs  as  one  day.  Coun t  
two  ha l f  day s  as  one  day  i f  you  
wo rk  on  a  ha l f  day  bas i s.

【１】Household  members

0181

182 0

Female
(Persons)

Male
(Persons)

Days engaged  in own farm business 
between Feb. 1999 and Jan. 2000

The sum of days engagedin 
your own farm business, days 
managing farm for someone 
else, and days working as a 
subcontractor.

( H e a d  o f  t h e  h o u s e h o l d )

①

Name

 Fill in only those 15 or above. 
  (i.e. born on or before 

Jan. 31, 1985)

05

08

07

06

04

03

02

01

１ ２ １ ２

１ ２ １ ２

１ ２ １ ２

１ ２ １ ２

１ ２ １ ２

１ ２ １ ２

１ ２ １ ２

１１ ２ １ ２

④

Enter 
applicable 
number

③

Be sure to circle  
one

⑤

Circle one.

R
elationship to the head of the household

Male Female

Farm
 inheritor

S
pouse of probable farm

 inheritor

⑥

Be sure to circle one. 

１ ２ ３ ４ ５ ６

１ ２ ３ ４ ５ ６

１ ２ ３ ４ ５ ６

１ ２ ３ ４ ５ ６

１ ２ ３ ４ ５ ６

１ ２ ３ ４ ５ ６

１ ２ ３ ４ ５ ６

１ ２ ３ ４ ５ ６

98

97

96

95

94

93

92

91

90

89

88

87

87

85

84

83

86

1901
1902

1903

1904

1905

1906

1907

1908

1909

1910

1911

1912

1912

1913

1914

1915

1916

81

80

79

78

77

76

75

74

73

72

71

70

69

68

67

66

73

1918

1919

1920

1921

1922

1923

1924

1925

1926

1926

1927

1928

1929

1930

1931

1932

1933

1935

1936

1937

1938

1939

1940

1934

1941

1942

1943

1944

1945

1946

1947

1948

1949

1950

65

63

62

61

64

60

59

58

57

56

54

53

52

51

50

49

55

1951

1952

1953

1954

1955

1956

1957

1958

1959

1960

1961

1962

1963

1964

1965

1966

1967

48

46

45

44

47

43

42

41

40

39

37

36

35

34

33

32

38

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

31

29

28

27

30

26

25

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

21

Year of 
birth AgeYear of 

birth Age Year of 
birth AgeYear of 

birth AgeYear of 
birth Age

Quick reference table -- between Age and Year of birth (Enter 99 for all persons, 99 or above) 
(This is applicable for those who were born in February to December .  For those who were born 
in January, please add one year.)

１

２

３

４

５

６

７

８

Grandchild (including 
spouse of grandchild)

Others  (uncles, 
cousins, nephews)

Head of the household

Spouse of the 
householder
Children (including 
spouse of a child)

Parent

Brother and sister

Grandparaent

４  Inhe r i to r  l i v ing  i n  a  d i f fe ren t  p l ace  
( inc lud ing  p robab le  i nhe r i t o r  i f  undec ided)
 Do  you  hav e  any  i nher i t o r  (15  o r  ove r ) ,  
l i v i ng  in  a  d i f f e ren t  p l ace?  I f  you  hav e,  f i l l  
i n  the  co lumn  be low.

 I f  no c i rc le  in  1  of  ⑤

187 １ ２ ３１ ２

Circle one

Male Femal
e

Sex

１ ２

Age

Age as  of 
Feb. 1, 

2000

Age
Circle one

Present

N
ot

present

Spouse

Circle  one

Days engaged in 
own  farm business

（Relationship to 
the head of the 
household)

1
 

t
o

 
2

9
 

d
a

y
s

0 day

3
0

 to
 5

9
 d

a
ys

60 to 99 days

100  to 149 days

150 days and over

1 to 29 days

N
ot engaged

30 days 
and over

Age

Age 
as of 

Feb. 1, 
2000

Sex

②  (Age)

1917 82



【２】Land

・For this land, fill in the present land category and area, not land category and area on the Land 
Register.
・Stated land area should include dykes.
・Fill in all the land including land which you own in other cities, wards, towns, and villages. 

Notes on f i l l ing in

(tan)

233

ha
(cho) (tan)

a
(se)

201

202

203

204

(tan)

213

214

215

216

(tan)

222

223

224

225

(tan)

②

３ Upland field (including pastures, but excluding 
lands under permanent crops)

③

Upland f ie lds you own

Upland f ie lds  which you are managing 
（222-223-224+225）

Upland f ie lds  rented f rom others ( inc luding land whose 
management  is  ent rusted to you ) 

Of the above ,  abandoned cul t ivated f ie lds  (nothing was p lanted 
in  the past  one year  and noth ing w i l l  be planted in  fu ture )  

Of the above ,  f ie lds  leased to other households ( including f ie lds 
whose management  is ent rusted to someone e lse )  

４ Total area of cultivated land under your 
management (paddy fields ①＋plus lands under 
permanent crops ② + plus upland fields ③ ) ④

５ Land used as meadows and grazing land, 
excluding cultivated land

Please f i l l  in  the areas of  land used in  forests  and w i lderness 
in  the past  one year .

２ Land under permanent crops  (excluding upland 
fields and pastures)
Land you own which is under permanent crops 

Land under  permanent  crops which you are managing 
（213-214-215+216）

Land under  permanent  crops ,  rented from others  ( including land 
whose management  is  entrusted to you )  

Of the above ,  former ly-cu l t ivated land that has been abandoned 
(noth ing was p lanted in  the past one year  and noth ing wi l l  be 
p lanted in  fu ture )  

Of the above ,  land leased to other  households ( inc luding land 
whose management  is ent rusted to someone e lse )

①

１ Paddy fields

Paddy f ie lds  you own

Cul t ivated f ie ld  which you are managing 
（201-202-203+204）

Cul t ivated f ie ld  rented from others  ( inc luding f ie ld  
whose management  is ent rusted to you )

Of the above ,  former ly-cu l t ivated f ie ld  that  has 
been abandoned (noth ing was p lanted in  the past  
one year ,  and noth ing wi l l  be p lanted in  fu ture ) 

Of the above ,  f ie lds  leased to other households 
( inc luding f ield  whose management  is  ent rusted to 
someone e lse )

ha
(cho)

ha
(cho)

ha
(cho)

ha
(cho)

a
(se)

a
(se)

a
(se)

a
(se)
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