Designated Statistical Survey No. 26 Census of Agriculture and Forestry Form No. 2 The Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries of Japan

	Municipality	Former municipality	Tabulation unit area	Census tract	Farm house- h o I d	Division
Basic Index No.						2

## 2000 World Census of Agriculture and Forestry

## QUESTIONNAIRE FOR FARM HOUSEHOLDS

(Simplified Survey)

For prefectures (excluding Okinawa)

As of Feburary 1, 2000

This Census of Agriculture and Forestry is intended to be the most authoritative statistical survey of agriculture and forestry in this country.

Statistics obtained by this survey are indispensable not only to the national government but also to prefecture, city/town/ward, town and village administrations for formulating agricultural policy and developing rural communities.

Strict privacy shall be observed: the contents of individual survey forms will remain confidential, and will not be disclosed to others or used as a basis for reviewing taxation or the like, so please ensure that your responses are truthful and accurate.

Please use a dark pencil to fill in this form.

Your address	Ŧ	_		
Name of head of household				
Telephone no.		_		

Name of		
enumerator	Telephone no. $-$	

## [1] Household members

Notes on filling in

· Household members are defined as family members who are living here, including those who are away from home on business at the time of the survey.

Male

Female

(Persons) 1 Number of members of your household No. of members of household who are 14 or under .... 

Count 8 hours as one day. Count two half days as one day if you work on a half day basis.

Days engaged in own farm business between Feb. 1999 and Jan. 2000

The sum of days engagedin

(i.e. born on or after February 1, 1985)

3 Fill in no. of members of household who are 15 or older

(i.e. born on or before Jan. 31, 1985).

your own farm business, days Spouse of inheritor managing farm for someone Relationship to the else, and days working as a Age Sex subcontractor. probable Name head of the household Age Male Female + 0 Fill in only those 15 or above. ö ō farm day as of (i.e. born on or before and days Feb. 1, Jan. 31, 1985) (5) (6) ② (Age) Be sure to circle Enter opplicable Circle one. Be sure to circle one. one (Head of the household) 

Quick reference table -- between Age and Year of birth (Enter 99 for all persons, 99 or above) (This is applicable for those who were born in February to December. For those who were born in January, please add one year.)

in January, please add one year.)									
Year of birth	Age	Year of birth	Age	Year of birth	Age	Year of birth	Age	Year of birth	Age
1901	98	1918	81	1934	65	1951	48	1968	31
1902	97	1919	80	1935	64	1952	47	1969	30
1903	96	1920	79	1936	63	1953	46	1970	29
1904	95	1921	78	1937	62	1954	45	1971	28
1905	94	1922	77	1938	61	1955	44	1972	27
1906	93	1923	76	1939	60	1956	43	1973	26
1907	92	1924	75	1940	59	1957	42	1974	25
1908	91	1925	74	1941	58	1958	41	1975	24
1909	90	1926	73	1942	57	1959	40	1976	23
1910	89	1926	73	1943	56	1960	39	1977	22
1911	88	1927	72	1944	55	1961	38	1978	21
1912	87	1928	71	1945	54	1962	37	1979	20
1912	87	1929	70	1946	53	1963	36	1980	19
1913	86	1930	69	1947	52	1964	35	1981	18
1914	85	1931	68	1948	51	1965	34	1982	17
1915	84	1932	67	1949	50	1966	33	1983	16
1916	83	1933	66	1950	49	1967	32	1984	15
1917	82								

( Relationship to the head of the household)

1	Head of the household
2	Spouse of the householder
3	Children (including spouse of a child)
4	Parent
5	Brother and sister
6	Grandparaent
7	Grandchild (including spouse of grandchild)
8	Others (uncles, cousins, nephews)

4 Inheritor living in a different place (including probable inheritor if undecided) Do you have any inheritor (15 or over), living in a different place? If you have, fill in the column below.

If no circle in 1 of (5)

			Sex		enga arm bu	ged in usiness	Spc	use	
Age a Feb.	s of 1,	Male : : :	Femal e	Not engaged ⋅・▶	1 to 29 days▶	30 days … <b>≽</b> and over	Present ·····	Not	
	Age	Circl	e one	Cin	cle o	ne	Circl	e one	
		1	2	1	2	. 3	1	2	

## [2] Land

Notes on filling in

- · For this land, fill in the present land category and area, not land category and area on the Land Register.
- Stated land area should include dykes.
  Fill in all the land including land which you own in other cities, wards, towns, and villages.

1 Paddy fields		(dro	) (tan)	( <del>se)</del>
Paddy fields you own ·····	201			
Of the above, fields leased to other households (including field whose management is entrusted to	202			
someone else) Of the above, formerly-cultivated field that has been abandoned (nothing was planted in the past one year, and nothing will be planted in future)	203			
Cultivated field rented from others (including field whose management is entrusted to you)	204			
Cultivated field which you are managing (201-202-203+204)	1			
2 Land under permanent crops (excluding upland fields and pastures)		ha (cho		a (se)
Land you own which is under permanent crops	213			
whose management is entrusted to someone else;	214			
Of the above, formerly-cultivated land that has been abandoned (nothing was planted in the past one year and nothing will beplanted in future)	215			
Land under permanent crops, rented from others (including land whose management is entrusted to you)	216			
Land under permanent crops which you are managing (213-214-215+216)	2			
3 Upland field (including pastures, but excluding lands under permanent crops)		ha (cho		a (se)
Upland fields you own ·····	222			
Of the above, fields leased to other households (including fields whose management is entrusted to someone else)	223			
	1			
Of the above, abandoned cultivated fields (nothing was plantedin the past one year and nothing will be planted in future)				
Upland fields rented from others (including land whose management is entrusted to you)				
Upland fields rented from others (including land whose management is entrusted to you)				
Upland fields rented from others (including land whose	225			
Upland fields rented from others (including land whose	225	ha (dro		a (99)
Upland fields rented from others (including land whose	225			a (99)
Upland fields rented from others (including land whose management is entrusted to you)  Upland fields which you are managing (222-223-224+225)  4 Total area of cultivated land under your management (paddy fields ①+plus lands under	3		) (tan)	a (99)
Upland fields rented from others (including land whose management is entrusted to you)  Upland fields which you are managing (222-223-224+225)  4 Total area of cultivated land under your management (paddy fields ①+plus lands under permanent crops ② + plus upland fields ③)  5 Land used as meadows and grazing land,	3	(chr	(tan)	